

18.06.2025

Sl.No. 52

Ct.No. 23

Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 27302 of 2007
With
CAN 1/2014(Old CAN 11322/2014)

Smt. Pranami Kundu
Vs.
Howrah Municipal Corporation and ors.

Mr. Noni Gopal Chakraborty
.....for the petitioner
Mr. Sandipan Banerjee
Mr. Ankit Sureka
.....for the Corporation/HMC

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that during pendency of this writ petition, one substituted writ petitioner, namely, Sri Sekhar Nath Kundu expired in the year 2016.
2. Learned counsel submits that this is an old matter, brief is untraced. He prays for at least 3 weeks time for tracing out the record and to take appropriate steps.
3. Prayer is allowed.
4. Let the matter appear in the combined monthly list of July, 2025.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)