

D/L147
16.07.2025
Rohit
ct.no.24

WPA 27302 of 2007

**Smt. Pranami Kundu
Versus
Howrah Municipal Corporation & Ors.**

Mr. Noni Gopal Chakraborty
...for the petitioner

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that CAN 2 of 2025 has been filed on 09.07.2025 praying for expunging the name of the petitioner no. 1 (a). However, the said application is not found in the main writ petition.

Registry is directed to place the same with the record on the adjourned date.

Let the matter appear on 23rd July, 2025.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)