

13.08.2025

Sl.No. 9
Ct.No. 23
Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 27302 of 2007
With
CAN 1/2014(Old CAN 11322/2014)

Smt. Pranami Kundu
Vs.
Howrah Municipal Corporation and ors.

Mr. Noni Gopal Chakraborty
.....for the petitioner
Mr. Sandipan Banerjee
Mr. Ankit Sureka
.....for the Corporation/HMC

1. Learned advocate appearing on behalf of Howrah Municipal Corporation submits that though the direction was passed by this court to submit a report in the form of an affidavit for quick disposal of the case, but he could not file the same as the file is not yet traced out. He seeks time to file the report.
2. List the matter on 24th September, 2025.
3. Let report positively be filed on the adjourned date and copy of the same be served upon the petitioner well in advance.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)