

27.11.2025

Sl.No. 87

Ct.No. 23

Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 27302 of 2007
With
CAN 1/2014 (Old CAN 11322/2014)

Sri Samit Kundu
Vs.
Howrah Municipal Corporation and ors.

Mr. Noni Gopal Chakraborty
...for the petitioner

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee
Mr. Ankit Sureka
...for the HMC

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Howrah Municipal Corporation, prays for two weeks accommodation to file a fresh report in the form of an affidavit in pursuance to the order passed by this court on 25.09.2025.
2. Prayer is allowed.
3. List the matter on 17th December, 2025.
4. Report be filed positively on the adjourned date.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)