

22.12.2025
Sl. No.113
AMR
Ct.No.32

**WPA 27302 of 2007
with
IA No.: CAN/1/2014 (Old CAN/11322/2014)**

**Sri Samit Kundu
Vs.
Howrah Municipal Corporation & Ors.**

Mr. Noni Gopal Chakraborty

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee
Mr. Ankit Sureka

...for the Howrah Municipal Corporation

1. Report filed on behalf of the Howrah Municipal Corporation is taken on record. Copy already handed over to the learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Learned advocate for the petitioner is directed to file exception, if any, by two weeks from the date of re-opening of Court, reply, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
3. List the matter on 28th January, 2026.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)