

11.02.2026

Court No.32

DL/Item No.-48

[Milan]

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
Appellate Side**

**WPA 27302 of 2007
With
CAN 1 of 2014 (Old CAN 11322 of 2014)**

**Sri Samit Kundu
versus
Howrah Municipal Corporation & Ors.**

Mr. Nonigopal Chakraborty

....for the Petitioner

1. Exception and/or objection filed by the writ petitioner is taken on record.
2. Copy has not been served. The petitioner is directed to serve the copy of exception and/or objection upon the learned advocate for the Howrah Municipal Corporation/respondents.
3. Leave is granted to the petitioner to correct the case number in the exception and/or objection.
4. Let this matter appear on 18th March, 2026.
5. All parties shall act on the basis of a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)