

DL 141
23.03.2026
chanchal

WPA 27302 of 2007

Samit Kundu
-versus
Howrah Municipal Corporation & Ors.

Mr. Noni Gopal Chakraborty
... for the petitioner

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee
Mr. Ankit Surekha
... for the HMC.

1. The learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the petitioner has filed exception to the report submitted by the Howrah Municipal Corporation. However, the same has not been served upon the respondents. He seeks an adjournment. Prayer is allowed.

2. List this matter on 20th April, 2026.

3. In the meantime the petitioner is directed to serve copy of the exception to the respondents.

4. Urgent photostat certified copy of this order be supplied to the parties, if applied for, as early as possible.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)